

SR0750 LRB098 15270 MST 50290 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Dr. Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. of Wood River, who 4 passed away on November 20, 2013; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. was born on January 9, 1956 in 6 Staunton to Joyce (nee Striegel) and William R. Marcuzzo, Sr.; 7 he married Vickie L. Fiori on July 21, 1979 in Staunton; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. served the area of Wood River 9 as a Doctor of Medical Dentistry for 32 years; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. enjoyed coaching, golf, 11 serving as a basketball referee, and being a grandpa; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. was preceded in death by his 13 father, William R. Marcuzzo, Sr.; and
- WHEREAS, Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. is survived by his wife,

 Vickie; his son, Ryan Marcuzzo; his daughter, Lindsey (Nathan)

 Zeller; his granddaughter, Zoey Zeller; his mother, Joyce

 Marcuzzo; his sisters, Cindy Baker and Jane (Steve) Woll; his

 brother, Mark (Mary Ann) Marcuzzo; his father-in-law and

 mother-in-law, Rich and Vi Fiori; his brothers-in-law and

 sisters-in-law, Karen and Brian Margaritis, Curt Fiori, and

- 1 Brad Fiori; and his many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 4 Dr. Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. and extend our sincere condolences to
- 5 his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 6 further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Bill Marcuzzo, Jr. as an expression
- 9 of our deepest sympathy.